

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB533)

Received: **11/01/1999**

Received By: **mdsida**

Wanted: **Soon**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Scott Jensen (608) 266-3387**

By/Representing: **R. J.**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **mdsida**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Criminal Law - district attys
Discrimination
State Government - miscellaneous
Munis - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **jeo**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Starting and sunset dates for restorative justice district attorneys and office of government-sectarian facilitation

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	mdsida 11/02/1999	jpgeller 11/02/1999	hhagen 11/02/1999	_____	lrb-docadmin 11/02/1999	lrb-docadmin 11/02/1999	

FE Sent For:

11-04-99
↻

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB533)

Received: **11/01/1999**

Received By: **mdsida**

Wanted: **Soon**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Scott Jensen (608) 266-3387**

By/Representing: **R. J.**

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: **mdsida**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Criminal Law - district attys
Discrimination
State Government - miscellaneous
Munis - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **jeo**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Starting and sunset dates for restorative justice district attorneys and office of government-sectarian facilitation

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	mdsida	1 1/2 jlg	hh 1/2	hh km 1/2			

FE Sent For:

<END>

Plc from RJ

AB533

Change DAS to

7/1/00 — 6/30/04

Facilitator

5/1/00

— ~~5/1/03~~

4/30

— Corresponding
Appropriations



jlq

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 533

Page 11, line ¹/₂: delete the material beginning with ", as" and ending with "133)" on line ²/₃.

11/2
4:00

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 1. Page 8, line 23: delete "November 1, 2002" and substitute "April 30, 2003". ✓

3 2. Page 10, line 5: delete "November 1, 2002" ✓ and substitute "April 30, 2003".

4 3. Page 10, line 6: delete lines 6 to 16. ✓

5 ~~4. Page 11, line 2: delete "... (Assembly Bill 133)" and substitute "9". ✓~~

6 5. Page 11, line 12: delete "\$57,600" and substitute "14,400".

7 6. Page 27, line 15: after "(4)" insert "SELECTION OF ^{2nd CS} ~~THIRD~~ COUNTY".

8 7. Page 27, line 18: delete "2003" and substitute "2004". ✓

9 8. Page 28, line 14: delete that line and substitute ⁴ "GPR project positions for

10 the period beginning on July 1, 2000, and ending on June 30, 2004, to be funded from

11 the appropriation under section 20.475 (1)". ✓

1 **9.** Page 29, line 2: delete that line and substitute ^g "created by this act,
2 beginning on May 1, 2000, and ending on April 30, 2003." ✓

3 **10.** Page 30, line 3: delete the material beginning with "the dollar" and ending
4 with "and" on line 4. ✓

5 **11.** Page 30, line 6: delete lines 6 to 10. ✓

6 **12.** Page 30, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18. ✓

7 **13.** Page 30, line 18: after that line insert: , 978.044

8 "(3m) The treatment of sections 978.03 (3) and 978.05 (8) (b) of the statutes ~~and~~

cs
and Section
24 (1)
of this
act

9 the creation of section 978.044 of the statutes take effect on July 1, 2000." ✓

10

(END)